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ADMISSIONS 2024 UNIVERSITY OF THE PUNJAB

Admission 2024
Dues Schedule Undergraduate (Regular/Morning) For the year 2024-25

"A" Services Utilities & Departmental Dues

Semester 1st 2nd
Bus Pass Charges 3,500 3,500
Examination Fee * 4,800 4,800
Study Tour 500 500
Lib.Security 5,000

Library Service 1,000 1,000
Mosque Maintenance Fund 100 100
P.U. Dev. Fund 500

P.U. Medical Fee 150 150
P.US.T.C/P.UW.S.T.C 500

Sports Development Fund 200

Sports Fund(PUTDSA) 200

Students General Fund 125

Services Total 16,575 10,050
Electricity Charges 1,740 1,740
Internet Charges 750 750
Utilities Total 2,490 2,490
Departmental Dues * 10,000 10,000

* Examination Fee & Departmental dues will be same for all programs except for programs mentioned in table C & D

"B" Admission & Tuition Fee

Gender Studies, Islamic Studies, Hisotry, Philosophy, Sports Science, CHEP, CIMR,
Arabic, Kashmiryat, Persian, Punjabi, Urdu, Remote Sensing, Physical Science, 7,400 7,400
French, ILL, Information Management

Geology, Geography, GIS, Social Work, CEES, ISCS (Except Nutrition & Workplace),

Archaelogy, Statistical Sciences (Except BS Statistics & BS Bio-Statistics) Space 10,400 10,400
Science, English (2Years ADP), Political Science
BS Commerce 12,000 12,000

College of Statistical Sciences (BS Statistics & BS Bio-Statistics)
(including Rs.1,000/- for Computer Lab fee)

BS Accounting & Taxation & BS E-Commerce 15,000 15,000
BS Accounting & Finance 18,000 18,000
Applied Psychology, Economics, Chemistry, Special Education, IQTM, DIEM, Supply
Chain, School of Communication Studies, English, Math, Botany, Fine Arts, Graphic
Design, Textile Desing, Performing Arts & Musicology, Sculpture, Graphic Arts, ISCS 19,400 19,400
(BS Nutrition & Dietetics), Physics, Faculty of Agriculture Science (Except Food
Sciences)

IBA, IAS, IBIT, IEECE, ICET, IMMG, IBB, IMME, Polymer, CAMB, Zoology,
Architecture, FCIT, IEEE, HCBF, Food Science, LLB, Pharm-D

14,750 14,750

25,400 25,400
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ADMISSIONS 2024 UNIVERSITY OF THE PUNJAB

"C" Exam Fee in under mentioned departments program will be charged
as under instead of Rs.4,800 as mentioned in table "A™

BS Commerce 4,475 4,475
DCMR & Political Science 5,000 5,000
BS Accounting, BS Accounting & Finance, BS Taxation & BS E-Commerce 5,475 5,475
Food Science 5,500 5,500
FCIT, Physics 6,000 6,000
IEEE 9,487 9,487

D™ Departmental Dues in under mentioned departments program will be charged

as under instead of Rs.10,000 as mentioned in table "A""

Hailey College of Banking & Finance 11,550 11,550
BS Commerce 13,400 13,400

Fine Arts, Graphic Design, Textile Desing, Performing Arts & Musicology, Sculpture,
Graphic Arts, Architecture

(includes Rs.7,000 Departmental dues & Rs.9,000 for college dues) 16,000 16,000
Institute of Social & Cultural Studies

(BS Nutrition & Dietetics & BS Workplace Health Promotion) 17,000 17,000
FCIT, BS Accounting, BS Accounting & Finance, BS Taxation & BS E-Commerce 20,000 20,000

"E" Field work charges will be Rs. 2500 per semester in programs where field work is mandatory
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ADMISSIONS 2024 UNIVERSITY OF THE PUNJAB

Admission 2024

Dues Schedule

Undergraduate (Replica/Self Supporting) Programs For the year 2024-25
"A-1" Services, Utilities & Deparmental Dues

Semester 1st 2nd
Bus Pass Charges 3,500 3,500
Examination Fee * 4,800 4,800
Field Work/Study/Industrial Tour 500 500
Lib.Security 5,000
Library Service 1,000 1,000
Mosque Maintenance Fund 100 100
P.U. Dev. Fund 500
P.U. Medical Fee 150 150
PUST.C/P.UWST.C 500
Sports Development & Swimming Pool Fee 200
Sports Fund(PUTDSA) 200
Students General Fund 500
Services Total 16,950 | 10,050
Electricity Charges 1,740 1,740
P.U. Internet Facility 750 750
Utilities Total 2,490 2,490
Departmental Dues * 10,000 | 10,000

* Examination Fee & Departmental dues will be same for all programs except for programs mentioned in table C-1 & D-1

"B-1" Admission & Tuition Fee

1st 2nd

BS Commerce 24,000 | 24,000
Islamic Studies, Pakistan Studies, Philosophy, Physical Education, Gender
Studies,Information Management, BS Space Science, Computational Physics, Statistics,| 29,000 | 29,000
Computational Statistics & Data Analytics
BS E-Commerce, Accounting & Taxation 30,000 | 30,000

BS Tourism, Environmental Sciences, Hydrology, Geography, GIS, Archaelogy,
Internation Relations, Social Work, Diplomacy, Sociology, Criminology, Public Health, | 35,000 | 35,000
Demography,Workplace Health Promotion, BS Geology
BS Accounting & Finance 36,000 | 36,000
BS Agriculture, School of Communication Studies, BS Economics, Business
Economics,

46,000 | 46,000

Mathematics, Physics, Chemistry, Special Education, English, Fine Arts, Graphic
Design, Textile Desing, Performing Arts & Musicology, Sculpture, Graphic Arts, 55,000 | 55,000
Architecture, Human Nutrition & Dietetics, Applied Psychology

BBA (HCBF & IBA), BS Management (1AS), BBIT (IBIT), BS Bio-Chem, Bio-Tech,
Botany, Zoology, BS Food Sciences, BSc (Engg) Chemical, Mettalurgy & Materials, 68,000 | 68,000
Industrial Engineering & Management, LLB 5 Year Program, Pharm D

Institute of Microbiology & Molecular Genetics 70,000 | 70,000
BS Software Engineering, Data Sciences 90,000 | 90,000
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""C-1" Exam Fee in under mentioned departments program will be charged as under instead of Rs.4,800 as
mentioned in table "Al1"

1st 2nd
BS Commerce 4,475 4,475
BS Communication Studies, BS Education 5,000 5,000
BS E Commerce, Accounting & Taxation, Accounting & Finance 5,475 5,475
BS Chemistry 5,900 5,900
FCIT, BS Physics 6,000 6,000
BS Agriculture 7,590 7,590
BSc (Engg) Chemical, Mettalurgy & Materials, Industrial Engineering & Management 9,487 9,487

"D-1" Departmental Dues in under mentioned departments program will be charged as under instead of
Rs.10,000 as mentioned in table "A1"

1st 2nd

BBA Banking & Finance 11,550 | 11,550
Fine Arts, Graphic Design, Textile Desing, Performing Arts & Musicology, Sculpture,

Graphic Arts, Architecture

(includes Rs.7,000 Departmental dues & Rs.9,000 college dues) 16,000 | 16,000
BS Commerce 16,400 | 16,400
Workplace Health Promotion, Human Nutrition & Dietetics 17,000 | 17,000
FCIT, BS E-Commerce, Accounting & Taxation, Accounting & Finance 20,000 | 20,000

"E-1" Field work charges will be Rs. 2500 per semester in programs where field work is
mandatory
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